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11 Warren E. Clark 
12 Central Iowa Oil 
13 Company 

Rockwell, Iowa H-17 Collision 30.39 

14 Dr. O. F. Cox 
15 Ralph Waterman 
16 David Lewis 
17 Rev. H. H. Steege 
18 Marcus P. Floy 
19 Fred Webber 
20 Mrs. Archer Myher 
21 Joe Ford 
22 Ed Smid 

L. C. Chase 
Joe Hansen 

W. G. Block 

Ames, Iowa 
Mallard, Iowa 
Waverly, Iowa 
Mystic, Iowa 
Garnavillo, Iowa 
Thornton, Iowa 
Kent, Iowa 
Estherville, Iowa 
Afton, Iowa 
Kamrar, Iowa 

H-18 
H-19 
H-20 
H-21 
H-22 
H-48 
H-73 
H-76 
H-78 
H-80 

Logan, Iowa H-81 
1425 Dodge Street H-83 

Dubuque, Iowa 

N eon sign damage 3.50 
Collision 9.00 
Collision 40.75 
Collision 50.00 
Collision 300.00 
Loss of Hog 10.00 
Injury to Horse 48.50 
Collision 71.72 
Collision 28.28 
Damage to 
water main 
Collision 
Auto damage 

8.05 
9.00 
4.87 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Company Burlington, Iowa H-90 Collision 43.76 
Joseph Kjose Elgin, Iowa H-91 Collision 63.38 

1 SEC. 2. The State Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed 
2 to issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set 
3 opposite their names, respectively, and the Treasurer of State is 
4 hereby authorized and directed tp pay the same from the General 
5 Fund of the State of Iowa. 
1 SEC. 3. Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively, shall 
2 be in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the State of 
3 Iowa, the Iowa State Highway Commission, on account of damages as 
4 above indicated, claims for which were presented to the Joint Claims 
5 Committee of the Fiftieth General Assembly. 

Approved March 23, 1943. 

CHAPTER 40 
APPROPRIATION TO MUSCATINE COUNTY TO PAY DRAINAGE 

ASSESSMENTS 
S. F. 119 

AN ACT to make an appropriation to Muscatine county, Iowa. 
Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa: 
1 SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Muscatine County, 
2 Iowa, the sum of One thousand four hundred eighteen dollars and 
3 eighty-eight cents ($1,418.88) in payment of special assessments for 
4 drainage purposes imposed upon lands owned by the state of Iowa in 
5 Drainage District No. 13 of Muscatine, Iowa. 
1 SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to 
2 draw his warrant to the said county to which appropriation has been 
3 made under the provisions of this act and in the sum so appropriated 
4 and heretofore set out, in payment of said special assessment, and the 
5 treasurer of state is hereby authorized and directed to pay the same 
6 out of any funds in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

Approved March 17th, 1943. 
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