11 12	Warren E. Clark Central Iowa Oil	Rockwell, Iowa	H-17	Collision	30.39
13	Company	Ames, Iowa	H-18	Neon sign dama	œ 3.50
14	Dr. O. F. Cox	Mallard, Iowa	H-19	Collision	9.00
15	Ralph Waterman	Waverly, Iowa	H-20	Collision	40.75
16	David Lewis	Mystic, Iowa	H-21	Collision	50.00
17	Rev. H. H. Steege	Garnavillo, Iowa	H-22	Collision	300.00
18	Marcus P. Floy	Thornton, Iowa	H-48	Loss of Hog	10.00
19	Fred Webber	Kent, Iowa	H-73	Injury to Horse	48.50
20	Mrs. Archer Myher		H-76	Collision	71.72
21	Joe Ford	Afton, Iowa	H-78	Collision	28.28
22	Ed Smid	Kamrar, Iowa	H-80	Damage to	
23				water main	8.05
24	L. C. Chase	Logan, Iowa	H-81	Collision	9.00
25	Joe Hansen	1425 Dodge Street	H-83	Auto damage	4.87
26		Dubuque, Iowa			
27	W. G. Block	•			
28	Company	Burlington, Iowa	H-90	Collision	43.76
29	Joseph Kjose	Elgin, Iowa	H-91	Collision	63.38
4	C 0 ED) C4	4 0 4 11 1 1	1		

SEC. 2. The State Comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to issue his warrants to the above named persons in the amounts set opposite their names, respectively, and the Treasurer of State is hereby authorized and directed to pay the same from the General Fund of the State of Iowa.

Receipt of said sums by said persons respectively, shall be in full settlement of all claims they may hold against the State of Iowa, the Iowa State Highway Commission, on account of damages as above indicated, claims for which were presented to the Joint Claims

Committee of the Fiftieth General Assembly.

Approved March 23, 1943.

CHAPTER 40

APPROPRIATION TO MUSCATINE COUNTY TO PAY DRAINAGE **ASSESSMENTS**

S. F. 119

AN ACT to make an appropriation to Muscatine county, Iowa. Be It Enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Muscatine County, Iowa, the sum of One thousand four hundred eighteen dollars and eighty-eight cents (\$1,418.88) in payment of special assessments for drainage purposes imposed upon lands owned by the state of Iowa in Drainage District No. 13 of Muscatine, Iowa.

SEC. 2. The state comptroller is hereby authorized and directed to draw his warrant to the said county to which appropriation has been made under the provisions of this act and in the sum so appropriated and heretofore set out, in payment of said special assessment, and the treasurer of state is hereby authorized and directed to pay the same out of any funds in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Approved March 17th, 1943.